this ordinance why the proposed action should not be taken. 

§ 51.131. - Civil Penalties 

(a) Any user who is found to have failed to comply with any provision of this ordinance, or 

the orders, rules, regulations and permits issued hereunder, may be assessed a civil 
penalty up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day per violation. 

(1) Penalties between $10,000 and $25,000 per day per violation may be assessed 
against a violator only if: 
(i) For any class of violation, only if a civil penalty has been imposed against the 

violator with in the five years preceding the violation, or